
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

RECEIPT # ?- 
~HECK ENCLOSURES BCIJ, PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY- 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER - - ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUAD xE&-*&4~ C L  4 173 CHECK GLO PLATS 

ER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 6~81/ 

FORM REVIEW 
blanks filled in 
signed 
date received stamped 

MAP REVIEW 
/source and trib 

diversion point location 
-I conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) - place of use - scale 

township, range, section - north arrow - CWRE stamp 
disclaimer 

/date survey was performed 
//P.O.B. of survey - dimensions and capacity of diversion system -- "beneficial use" type title 
-"'permanent-qualityu paper 

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



RODUCED BY THE UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
CONTROL BY ......................................................... U S  AND NOS/NOAA ,377" COMPILED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN ....................... 1984 

FIELD CHECKED .................. 1986. MAP EDITED ............................. 1990 
PROJECTION ........................................ L A M B  CONFORMAL CONIC 
GRID: 1000-METER UNIVERSAL TRANSVERSE MERCATOR ........... ZONE 11 

10.000-FOOT STATE GRID TICKS ................. OREGON, SOUTH ZONE 
UTM GRID DECLINATION ....................................................... 1 3 0  WEST 
1990 MAGNETIC NORTH DECLINATION ................................. 1 7 0 0  EAST 
VERTICAL DATUM ........... NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 
HORIZONTAL DATUM ............................... 1927 NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 

To place  o n  t h e  predicted North American Datum of 1983. 
move the projection lines a s  shown by dashed comer ticks 
(18 meters north and 85 meters east) 
There may be  private inholdings within the boundaries of any 
Federal o r  State reservations shown on this map 
Where omitted, land lines have not been established 

PROVISIONAL MAP 
Produced from original 
manuscript drawings. Infor- 
mation shown as  of date of 
field check. 2 THIS t 
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February 17, 1993 
\v A r E IZ 

R E S O U I i C  ES 

D E P A R T M E N T  

HURLBURT RANCHES INC 
PO BOX 257 
BURNS OR 97720 

Dear MR HURLBURT, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 
HURLBURT RANCHES INC has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of 
$200.50 have been received and our receipt #97087 is enclosed. Your registration statement has 
been numbered SWR-135. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we 
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
S<llern, OR 9 3 1 0  
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



: STATE OF OREGON 
*RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 9 7 0 8 7 ATs 3850 P O I T U N D  ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 

, I 
/,..!/.,,-# 

r ' < < ' , $  + ,  b.* t h  r - .  
BY: PERMIT 

CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT [ 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth I 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) I f  

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 1 - CASH ACCT I I 

J t  
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 
M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6). (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

1 EXAM FEE I RECORD FEE H 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS I $ 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO APPLICATION I$ 

f 

f 

1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

RECEIPT ,+ Q 7 0 8 7 DATED 

D~str~but~on-Wh~te Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-F~scal, Blue Copy-F~le, Buff Copy-F~scal 

CARD # 

CARD # 

LIC NUMBER 



February 2, 1993 

FEB 16 1993 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

HURLBURT RANCHES INC 
PO BOX 257 
BURNS OR 97720 

Dear MR HURLBURT, 

You failed to submit enough fees with your Surface Water Registration Statement as required 
under ORS 539.081. 

You sent $325.50 and your receipt #95059 is enclosed. You should have sent a total of 
$526.00. The amount now due is $200.50. That is if you wish to claim both imgation and 
stockwater as indicated on your form. When you say "and" it tells use there are two separate 
uses. Your claim will not be processed until these remaining fees are received. Your claim has 
been numbered SWR-135. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
I\ \ 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

(& # S W R -  135) 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



February 2, 1993 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

HURLBURT RANCHES INC 
PO BOX 257 
BURNS OR 97720 

Dear MR HURLBURT, 

You failed to submit enough fees with your Surface Water Registration Statement as required 
under ORS 539.081. 

You sent $325.50 and your receipt #95059 is enclosed. You should have sent a total of 
$526.00. The amount now due is $200.50. That is if you wish to claim both irrigation and 
stockwater as indicated on your form. When you say "and" it tells use there are two separate 
uses. Your claim will not be processed until these remaining fees are received. Your claim has 
been numbered S WR- 135. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

~ - 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



I TRANSFER I I 

STATE OF OREGON 
ATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 9 5 0 5 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84SW378-8130 (FAX) 

I I I 
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I TOTAL REC'D ) S .a2 5: 7 

RECEIVED FROM: flm 

(01-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT 1 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

&.APPLICATION 

830.650 PARKING FEES Narnelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS 1 
- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) (S 

I 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 1 

BY: / 4uc- . 

MISCELLANEOUS:  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

PERMIT 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 1 
842.002 

842.004 

842.006 
EXAM FEE 

842.023 

842.019 

842.024 

RECORD FEE p, 
I LICENSE FEE 1 

1 06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE( 

864.000 LOlTERY PROCEEDS 1 $ 

- - 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS I 

- HYDRO APPLICATION 1s 

S 

S 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

842.1 15 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

Distribution-White CopyCustorner, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Copy-Fiscal 
- 

CARD W ( 
CARD W 

LIC NUMBER 



WILLIAM D. CRAMER 

WILLIAM D. CRAMER. JR 

GORDON MALLON 

CRAMER & MALLON 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

9 0  W. WASHINGTON 

BURNS. OREGON 9 7 7 2 0 - 1 5 4 5  

December 22, 1992 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

PHONE I 5 0 3 1  5 7 3 - 2 0 6 8  

FAX 15031 5 7 3 - 2 0 8 8  

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

RE: Registration of Pre-1909 Water Right 
Hurlburt Ranches, Inc. 
Our File No. 7281 

Gentlemen: 

I am writing to supplement the information sent in my letter of 
December 14, 1992.  Enclosed herewith is affidavit of Don 
Hurlburt, which supports the application previously submitted. 
Thank you, 

Very truly yours, 

WDC ; pg 
Enc . 
cc: Steve Hurlburt w/enc. 
5/54 



W A T t n  nrSuUHCES DEPT, 
SALEM, OREGON 

T u l e l a k e ,  C a .  Dec 1 2 ,  1992  

A .  W .  H u r l b u r t  b o u g h t  t h e  r a n c h  i n  1896 .  I t  w a s  i n  two 
p a r c e l s :  t h e  Conway f i e l d  and  t h e  main meadow. I b e l i e v e  
t h e  Conway f i e l d  w a s  a r e l i n q u i s h m e n t  and  t h e  r e s t  a n  
o u t r i g h t  p u r c h a s e .  

T h e r e  w e r e  no  dams i n  t h e  c r e e k  a t  t h e  t i m e  and  no 
c a n a l  o n  t h e  n o r t h .  The o n l y  i r r i g a t i o n  w a s  f rom t h e  b i g  
s l o u g h  f rom t h e  00. AWH p u t  t h e  dam i n  t h e  c r e e k  somet ime  
d u r i n g  h i s  f i r s t  y e a r s  on  t h e  p l a c e .  When t h e  00 dug  t h e  
c a n a l  he  r e t a i n e d  a water  r i g h t  on t h e  b i g  s l o u g h  w a t e r  and 
had  a dam i n  t h e  c a n a l  and  a t u r n o u t  on  t h e  n o r t h  s i d e  o f  
t h e  meadow. 

T h e r e  were t h r e e  t u r n o u t s ;  o n e  t o  t h e  " l i t t l e  f i e l d " .  
(The  n o r t h  w e s t  4 0  w a s  p u t  i n  when t h e  dam w a s  b u i l t . )  The 
s e c o n d  was dug  somet ime  l a t e r ,  e n d i n g  a t  t h e  b a r n  and  "cow 
p a s t u r e " .  The t h i r d  o n  t h e  s o u t h  s i d e  went  i n t o  t h e  Conway 
f i e l d  and  down t o  t h e  h o u s e .  The p r i m a r y  p u r p o s e  o f  t h i s  w a s  
t o  s u p p l y  w a t e r  t o  t h e  "Ward" f i e l d  j u s t  n o r t h  o f  t h e  
h o u s e .  AWH had  a c o n t r a c t  w i t h  Ward t o  e s t a b l i s h  a l f a l f a  
i n  t h i s  f i e l d .  Ward d i d n ' t  g e t  i t  d o n e .  

Newton Hughe t  had  t h e  p l a c e  j u s t  n o r t h  o f  G r a n d d a d ' s  
p l a c e .  One o f  h i s  d a u g h t e r s  homes t eaded  t h e  g r o u n d  j u s t  
w e s t  o f  t h e  r a n c h  o v e r  t o  t h e  00. H e  p u t  a dam i n  j u s t  
below t h e  s p r i n g  a n d  dug  a c a n a l  t o  i r r i g a t e  t h i s  h o m e s t e a d .  
I d o n ' t  know i f  h e  e v e r  had water i n  t h e  c a n a l .  I n e v e r  s a w  
t h e  dam c l o s e d .  Newt & Granddad had  some " h e a t e d "  ( a s  I 
h e a r d  a b o u t  i t )  d i s c u s s i o n s  and  h e  n e v e r  u s e d  a n y  w a t e r  t h a t  
I know o f .  

The s e c o n d  dam w a s  p u t  i n  t h e  c r e e k  a t  t h e  ' ~ i m m o n d ' s ? '  
p l a c e .  Granddad  h e l p e d  b e c a u s e  t h e n  h e  d i d n ' t  h a v e  t o  l e t  
s o  much w a t e r  on  down t h e  b i g  s l o u g h  which  a l s o  i r r i g a t e d  
t h e  'Simmonds?'  p l a c e .  

The t h i r d ,  (maybe s e c o n d )  dam w a s  p u t  by  Hughe t  a t  
t h e  u p p e r  end  o f  t h e  s p r i n g  t o  g e t  w a t e r  f o r  a g a r d e n  a t  h i s  
h o u s e .  They r a i s e d  a f i n e  g a r d e n .  

Born  December 1 7 ,  1912  
R a i s e d  a t  t h e  r a n c h  



WILLIAM D. CRAMER 

WILLIAM D. CRAMER. JR 

GORDON MALLON 

CRAMER & MALLON 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

9 0  W. WASHINGTON 

BURNS. OREGON 9 7 7 2 0 - 1 5 4 5  

December 1 4 ,  1992 

Water R e s o u r c e s  Depar tment  
3850 P o r t l a n d  Road NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

RE: R e g i s t r a t i o n  o f  Pre-1909 Water  R i g h t  
H u r l b u r t  Ranches ,  I n c  . 
Our F i l e  No. 7281 

PHONE 1 5 0 3 )  5 7 3 - 2 0 6 6  

FAX 1503)  5 7 3 - 2 0 6 8  

*A7 LLII ,,L- - r i l \ iES DEP'; 
SALEM, OREGOFr 

Gentlemen: 

I am e n c l o s i n g  h e r e w i t h  S u r f a c e  Water  R e g i s t r a t i o n  S t a t e m e n t  f o r  
Pre-1909 V e s t e d  Water  R i g h t  Cla im o f  H u r l b u r t  Ranches ,  I n c . ,  
t o g e t h e r  w i t h  t h e  check  o f  t h i s  company f o r  $325.50 i n  payment i n  
f u l l  o f  t h e  f e e s  d u e  f o r  t h i s  r e g i s t r a t i o n .  I f  t h i s  i s  
i n s u f f i c i e n t ,  p l e a s e  l e t  u s  know i m m e d i a t e l y  and  w e  w i l l  
s upp lemen t  t h e  amount.  

I ' m  a l s o  e n c l o s i n g  h e r e w i t h  t h e  v e s t e d  w a t e r  r i g h t  a p p l i c a t i o n  
map made by  M .  A .  Pa lmer  & S o n s ,  I n c .  a n d  c e r t i f i e d  by C h r i s  T. 
Pa lmer ,  c e r t i f i e d  w a t e r  r i g h t s  examine r .  An o r i g i n a l  t r a c i n g  and 
two o t h e r  c o p i e s  o f  t h i s  map a r e  e n c l o s e d  f o r  y o u r  p u r p o s e s .  

A l s o  e n c l o s e d  h e r e w i t h  i s  a  l e t t e r  d a t e d  December 1 0 ,  1992 s i g n e d  
by James H .  H u r l b u r t  d i s c u s s i n g  a  m e e t i n g  where  a r u l i n g  was made 
by t h e  Water  Mas te r  c o n f i r m i n g  t h a t  t h i s  was one  o f  t h e  o l d e r  
n o n - a d j u d i c a t e d  r i g h t s .  W e  e x p e c t  t o  h a v e  o t h e r  i n f o r m a t i o n  t o  
s u p p o r t  t h i s  a p p l i c a t i o n  at .  a  l a t e r  d a t e  and  w i l l  s e n d  t h a t  
i n f o r m a t i o n  a s  soon  a s  r e c e i v e d .  

I w i l l  a p p r e c i a t e  y o u r  c o n f i r m i n g  t h i s  f i l i n g  f o r  my c l i e n t s .  
Thank you. 

Very t r u l y  y o u r s ,  

WDC ; p g  
Enc . 
cc: H u r l b u r t  Ranches ,  I n c .  

James L .  H u r l b u r t  
5 / 1 7  



RECEIVED 

WATtH HESUURCES DEPi.. 
SALEM, OREGON 

To whom it may concern: 

In the spnng or early summer, approxunately 20 years ago, 1 attentled a rwetmg dt the Ilughet synrlg 
concermng adjudication of the water tiom that spmg. 

Present were, so far as I can remember: 

James L. Hurlburt Myself 
A. A. Hurlburt My Fither 
Clifford Fine A neighbor with property downstream of us. 
Louis Yriarte A neighbor with property downstreanl of us. 
J .  Virgd Moon The person who had put the new dam in the creek wluch we were 

discussing at t h i s  meeting. 
Joe Moon Son of J. Virgd Moon. 
PN Hibbell Harney County Watem~aster at the time. 

The subject of discu$sion was the new dam that Virgd Moon had constructed in the creek near the Hughet 
spring. Between the diversion of water, and the reduction of flow fiom the spring due to the raise in depth 
of water over the outlet of the spring, the rest of us on the creek were short of water. 

'There had been some testing done, and it was evident that rasing the level of water b e h d  the dam was 
restrictin.2 the flow of water fkom the spring, there by reducing the total flow in addition to the water 
hverted. 

The &g given by Phd Hibbell was 

'Illat the previous users of the creek had older, non adjwhcated water rights. 
That J.  Vu-gd Moon had hmited rights to the water from the creek. 
That J .  V@ Moon was lunited in the depth ofrestriction at the dam, and that he was to deepen his 
&version ditch sufficiently to t&t: h s  share without rising the level at the darn beyond those limits. 

'fie date of tlus meeting was probably 2 ur 3 years afier J .  Virgd Moon btult the &version and tiled llls 
water right application. 

/ PO Box 750 
Granger, WA 

98932 



DITCH SECTIONS 

flATER RESUUKCES UEP I 
SALEM, OREGON 

NOTES 

I. THIS YAP WAS DRAWN FROM FIELD NOTES TAKEN ON FEB. 4.  1492. 

2 BEARINGS ARE BASED ON SOLAR OBSERVATIONS. 

3.ALLDlTCUES AND CREEKS ON IRRIGATED LANDS SERVE AS STOCK WATERING FACILITIES. 

o D I V L R S I O U  POINTS 
---DITCHES 

/// IRRIGATED LANDS-SOURCE I S  UUGHET CREEK. 

.' I l l t i  EARTHEN LEVEES 

DIVERSION LOCATIONS 

DlV. 1. 1 4 0 5 ' 5 ,  1 1 0 ' ~  

DIV 2. 1195'S . 4 0 ' E  
FROM C 1/4, S E C 4 ,  7 . 2 7 S . , T 2 9 S . ,  W.M. r DIV. 3, 1250 's .  340.E 

D I V 4 .  10'5. 2 5 2 O E  

OIV. I DIV. 2 

OM 8 1.B CFS OM m 1.7 CFS 

s . 1 / 1 0 0 0  s 2 / 1 0 0 0  

DIV  3 

O M  1 3.2  C F S  

S m 1.5/1000 

DIV. 4 - "GOULOEN CANAL.' 

Q Y  = 4.0 C F S  

S * 1 .5 /1000  

HURLBURT RANCH I N C  BURNS, OR 

VESTED WATER RIGHT 
APPLICATION MAP 

Scale: 4"' Date: F E B  1992 Job: 1'70 

M. A. PALMER & SONS, INC. Shl. NO. 
Dm: C T  P 

254 N. Alder - Box 61 
Ckd Burns  Oregon B7720 Of I 



RECEIVED 
DEC 1 6  1992 

DITCH SECTIONS 

iNATER FIESijUKCES DEP'; 
SALEM, OREGON 

NOTES 

1. THIS YAP WAS ORAWN FROM FIELD NOTES TAKEN ON FEB. 4.  1992. 

2 BEARINGS ARE BASED O N  SOLAR OBSERVATIONS. 

3.ALLD17CHES AND CREEKS ON IRRIGATED LANDS SERVE AS STOCK WATERING FACILITIES. 

0 DIVLRSION POINTS 

---DITCHES 

/// IRRIGATE0 LAHOS - SOURCE I S  n u G n E T  CREEK. 

IIIII' EARTHEN LEVEES 

DIVERSION LOCATIONS 

D1V.l. 1 4 0 5 ' 5 .  1 1 0 ' ~  

DIV 2. 1 8 9 ~ ' s  . 4 0 ' ~  

r F R O M  C 114, S E C  4, T 2 7 S . , T Z S S . ,  W.M. 
DIV. 3. 1 2 5 0 ' ~ .  3 4 0 ' E  

D I V  4 .  10'5. 2 5 2 0  E 

D I V  I DIV. 2 

OM . 1.8 CFS OM 1 1.7 CFS 

s * 1 / 1 0 0 0  s . W l O O O  

OIV 3 

O M  . 3 . 2  CFS 

S . 1.5/1000 

DIV. 4 - "GOUWEN CANAL- 

Q M  * 4 . 0  C F S  

5 . 1.5 /1000  

H U R L B U R T  R A N C H  I N C  B U R N S ,  O R  

VESTED WATER RIGHT 
APPLICATION MAP 
Date: FEB l9S2 

M .  A. PALMER 6 SONS, INC. 

Dm: C T P  

- 
ENGINEERING & S U R W I N G  

254 N Alder - Boa 61 
Ckd: Bum*. Oregon On20 

Job: 1'70 

Sht. NO. 

01 I 




